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COORDINATE POINTS:

EXISTING CONCRETE AREA TO REMAIN

FOR AMPHITHEATER FOUNDATION

Point #

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Northing

526669.3217

526674.9286

526668.7726

526652.2759

526634.6939

526614.0644

526619.6874

526648.5383

Easting

2477475.4935

2477497.2240

2477533.2408

2477565.8440

2477579.9011

2477573.0928

2477517.0307

2477468.6344
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00 60' 120'

ALL TREES AND BRUSH WITHIN

CONSTRUCTION LIMITS TO BE

CLEARED AND GRUBBED (TYP.)

FENCE TO BE REMOVED (TYP.)

ALL DEBRIS PILES WITHIN

CONSTRUCTION LIMITS TO

BE REMOVED (TYP.)

BOLLARDS TO BE

REMOVED (TYP.)

FENCE TO BE REMOVED (TYP.)

ALL TREES AND BRUSH WITHIN

CONSTRUCTION LIMITS TO BE

CLEARED AND GRUBBED (TYP.)

CONSTRUCTION LIMITS

CONSTRUCTION LIMITS

CONSTRUCTION LIMITS

CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORATE

EXISTING ASPHALT

PAVEMENT ON A 5' GRID (TYP.)

ALL DEBRIS PILES WITHIN

CONSTRUCTION LIMITS TO

BE REMOVED (TYP.)

NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROPERLY DISPOSE OF ANY AND ALL

EXISTING DEBRIS ON-SITE AT A CERTIFIED FACILITY IN

ACCORDANCE WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL

REQUIREMENTS.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL HAUL SOILS TO THE STOCKPILE SITE USING

THE GRAVEL DRIVE AT THE SOUTH END OF SOUTH PHELPS ST. SOIL

STOCKPILE SIDE SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED 3:1.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL STOP WORK IMMEDIATELY AND NOTIFY

ENGINEER/OWNER SHOULD UNFORESEEN ENVIRONMENTAL

HAZARDS BE IDENTIFIED ON-SITE.

4. ANY PROPERTY PINS OR DOCUMENTATION DISTURBED BY

CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES SHALL BE RE-ESTABLISHED BY A STATE

OF OHIO LICENSED SURVEYOR AT THE EXPENSE OF THE

CONTRACTOR.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE EXISTING 84" COMBINED SEWER AND

SHALL ENSURE THAT IT IS ADEQUATELY PROTECTED FROM

TRUCK/EQUIPMENT TRAFFIC DURING CONSTRUCTION.

6. 18 EXISTING MONITORING WELLS (MW-) SHALL BE ABANDONED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH OEPA AND ODNR REQUIREMENTS.

7. FOLLOWING REMOVAL OF STOCKPILE, ENTIRE SITE SHALL BE

GRADED AND PERMANENTLY SEEDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

DRAWING NO. CG-1.0.

PROTECT EXISTING MANHOLE AND ADJUST TO FINISHED GRADE

(SEE SITE GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN)

WEST EMILY ALLEY

S
. P

H
E

LP
S

 S
T

.

M
A

R
K

E
T

 S
T

.

FENCE TO BE REMOVED (TYP.)

ALL TREES AND BRUSH WITHIN

CONSTRUCTION LIMITS TO BE

CLEARED AND GRUBBED (TYP.)

ALL EXISTING MONITORING

WELLS (18) SHALL BE

ABANDONED (TYP.)

ALL EXISTING MONITORING

WELLS (18) SHALL BE

ABANDONED (TYP.)

ALL EXISTING MONITORING

WELLS (18) SHALL BE

ABANDONED (TYP.)

EXISTING ELECTRICAL TOWER

TO BE DEMOLISHED TO

EXISTING GRADE

CONSTRUCTION LIMITS

ALL EXISTING PIPE TO BE CUT OFF

TWO FEET BELOW GRADE.

PIPE CHASE TO BE FILLED AND

COMPACTED IN MAX. 8" LOOSE LIFTS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORATE EXISTING

CONCRETE PAD ON A 5' GRID, WITH THE EXCEPTION

OF THE AREA SHOWN, TO BE USED FOR

THE AMPHITHEATER FOUNDATION

(SEE COORDINATE TABLE, THIS SHEET)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

EXISTING CONCRETE WALL TO BE

DEMOLISHED TO EXISTING GRADE

ALL TREES AND BRUSH WITHIN

CONSTRUCTION LIMITS TO BE

CLEARED AND GRUBBED (TYP.)

FRONT ST.

H
A

ZEL ST.

ALL EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC

TO REMOVED WITHIN

CONSTRUCTION LIMITS (TYP.). CONTRACTOR

SHALL COORDINATE WITH UTILITY COMPANY

ALL EXISTING LIGHT POLE

TO REMOVED

WITHIN CONSTRUCTION LIMITS (TYP.)

ALL EXISTING POWER POLES

TO REMOVED WITHIN

CONSTRUCTION LIMITS (TYP.)

BOLLARDS TO BE

REMOVED

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH

CITY OF YOUNGSTOWN WATER DEPARTMENT

TO CUT AND CAP ALL EX. WATER LINES

ON PHELPS STREET SOUTH OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIMITS.

ALL HYDRANTS AND VALVES SHALL BE REMOVED.

NOTE: ALL HYDRANTS AND VALVES REMOVED

ARE PROPERTY OF THE CITY OF YOUNGSTOWN WATER DEPARTMENT

EXISTING STORM INLET

TO BE PLUGGED AND ABANDONED

CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE EXISTING

ACCESS ROAD PAVEMENT AS NECESSARY TO

MATCH EXISTING PAVEMENT. EXISTING

ASPHALT TO REMAIN SHALL BE PERFORATED

ON A 5' GRID PRIOR.

CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE EXISTING

ACCESS ROAD PAVEMENT AS NECESSARY TO

MATCH EXISTING PAVEMENT. EXISTING

ASPHALT TO REMAIN SHALL BE PERFORATED

ON A 5' GRID.

CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE

EXISTING PARKING LOT SOUTH

OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIMITS

BETWEEN HAZEL STREET AND PHELPS STREET

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH

CITY OF YOUNGSTOWN WATER DEPARTMENT

TO CUT AND CAP ALL EX. WATER LINES

ON HAZEL STREET SOUTH OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIMITS.

ALL HYDRANTS AND VALVES SHALL BE REMOVED.

NOTE: ALL HYDRANTS AND VALVES REMOVED

ARE PROPERTY OF THE CITY OF YOUNGSTOWN WATER DEPARTMENT

CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORATE

EXISTING CONCRETE ON A 5' GRID (TYP.)
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SAWCUT EX. ROAD

CONTRACTOR SHALL MATCH

EX. PAVEMENT
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287.95'
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7

'

FORMER WEAN SITE

PROPOSED ASPHALT

LEGEND:

EXISTING ASPHALT

CONSTRUCTION LIMITS

FORMER WEAN SITE

PAVEMENT DETAIL

SCALE: N.T.S.

VARIES

5

4

1

2

3

6

LEGEND

1 ODOT ITEM 301 - 6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE

2 ODOT ITEM 304 - 6" AGGREGATE BASE

3 ODOT ITEM 204 - SUBGRADE COMPACTION AND PROOF ROLLING

4 ODOT ITEM 448 - 1 

3

4

" ASPHALT CONCRETE INT. COURSE, TYPE 2,

PG 64-22

5 ODOT ITEM 448 - 1 

1

2

" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 

TYPE 1 , PG 64-22

6 ODOT ITEM 407 - TACK COAT

9

10

11

12

1314

15

16

17

18

19

20

WEST EMILY ALLEY

S. PH
ELPS ST.

M
A

R
K

ET ST.

PROPOSED ACCESS ROAD TO BE REBUILT PER PAVEMENT DETAIL

WEST FRONT ST.

EXISTING CONCRETE

SOIL STOCKPILE AREA SHALL BE A SEPARATE BID ITEM

TOTAL STOCKPILE VOLUME: 15,000 CY

SOIL STOCKPILE AREA

27,100 SF @10' HEIGHT = 6,000 CY

SOIL STOCKPILE AREA

37,600 SF @ 10' HEIGHT= 9,000 CY

SAWCUT EX. ROAD,

AS NECESSARY
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MAHONING COUNTY, OHIO

SITE CAPPING PROJECT

CITY OF YOUNGSTOWN

FORMER WEAN UNITED
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1' MIN.

ANTI-SEEP COLLARS

PER MAHONING COUNTY

OUTLET

CONTROL

STRUCTURE

SEE DETAIL 1

 SECTION - DRY DETENTION AREA

SCALE: N.T.S.

BERM EL.=843.75

CONTECH STORMRAX GRATE,

OR APPROVED EQUAL

WQ = 842.34

2 YR = 842.74

5 YR = 842.94

10 YR = 843.11

25 YR (CRITICAL STORM) = 843.44

15" OUTLET PIPE

INV.: 840.00 TO ROCK

CHANNEL PROTECTION

15" OUTLET PIPE @
 2.5%

MODIFIED ODOT TYPE 2-3 CB

TOP OF GRATE: 844.12

6" Ø ORIFICE OPENING

INV. EL. 843.12

15" Ø OUTLET PIPE

INV. EL. 842.00

4" PVC - INV. EL. 842.00

6" Ø ORIFICE

INV. EL. 843.12

4" Ø PERF. PVC

PIPE W/END CAP

(SEE WATER QUALITY

INLET DETAIL 2)

15" Ø OUTLET PIPE

INV. EL. 842.00

2" Ø ORIFICE IN

END CAP

15" OUTLET PIPE @
 2.5%

42'

RIP-RAP

OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE DETAIL

SCALE: N.T.S.

A

A

2
WATER QUALITY INLET DETAIL

SCALE: N.T.S.

1

SCALE: N.T.S.

SECTION
A-A

6" Ø OPENING IN C.B.

INV. EL. 843.12

4" PVC - INV. EL. 842.00

2" Ø ORIFICE IN 4" PVC  END CAP

INV. EL. 842.00

1. PVC PIPE SECTION TO BE SECURED TO

CATCH BASIN.

2. 4" PVC END CAPS ARE TO BE REMOVABLE

FOR CLEANING.

NOTES

4" Ø PERF. PVC

PIPE WITH 4" REMOVABLE

END CAP

4" END CAP

2" Ø HOLE DRILLED IN

END CAP

NO PERFORATIONS INSIDE

STRUCTURE

RIP RAP AND #57 STONE MIX

6" TYP. AROUND PVC PIPE

POST CONSTRUCTION

CONTECH STORMRAX GRATE,

OR APPROVED EQUAL

MODIFIED ODOT TYPE 2-3 CB

TOP OF GRATE: 844.12

MODIFIED ODOT TYPE 2-3 CB

TOP OF GRATE: 844.12
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